
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
 

SITE:   De La Salle            Session: 6            YEAR:   2003 
 
   Pac 10      Big East   College   
 
Outstanding  
 
Defensive  
 
Improved   
  
  
 
Inspirational 
 
  
3 Point  
 
 

        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Travis Pacos 
 
Marisa Iritani 
 
Mary Larson 
Lindsey Bitowft 
 
Katie Regan 
Colby Larson 
 
 
 

Pac 10 All Stars 
Jack McCoy Joe McNiff 
Katie Regan Alex Ruiz 
Daniel Scritchfield Trent Baker 
Miles Weinberger  
Michael Berg 
Kelsey Cast 
Makenzie Cast 
Cameron Grant 
Lance Lazzarini 
Andrew Mo 
Travis Pacos 
Ryan Palmer 
Ian Proulx 
Lucas Shapiro 
Logan West 
Colby Larson 
Vince Delgado 
Julia Grohman 
Marisa Iritani 
Audrey Proulx 

Beau Levesque 
 
Mark Bennett 
 
Sara Spoden 
Jake Andrews 
 
Kyle Fretwell 
Joey Regan 
 
 

Peter Sitov 
 
Aran Nafisi 
 
Rolfe Dauz 
Stephanie Leong 
 
Scott Hayano 
Laki Sotiropulos 
 
 

 Big East All Stars 
Nick Crane 
Sean Klein 
Jimmy Logan 
Joey Regan 
Ian Seavey  
Ryan Slee 
Joe Stein 
Cyrus Stutts 
Holden Tamchin 
Mark Bennett 
Matt D’Elena 
Kyle Fretwell 
Matt Gaoaen 
Erik Hallberg 
Jeff Homan 
Joe Horvot 
Kyle Johnson 
Beau Levesque 
Raffi McIntyre-Morton 
Kalle Pascal 
Kingsley Pascal 
Kyle Wasserman    

College All Stars 
Jeff Allen 
Brooks Baker 
Kevin Campbell 
Adam Gierlach 
Robert O’Keefe 
Laki Sotiropulos 
Greg St. Jean 
John Stein 
Loren Stutts 
Johnell Tillman 
Lauren Braswell 
Scott Hayano 
Laura Lazzariini 
Eric Lenahan 
Aran Nafisi 
Eddie Rettagliatta 
Pete Sitov 
Cameron Swiggett 
Todd Travis 
Harrison Woolmington-Smith 
 

Free Throw Champions 
 
09 Miles Weinberger 32 
10 Andrew Ahr 32 
11 Kyle Johnson 32 
12 Erik Hallberg 30 
13 Greg St. Jean 33 
 
 

08/9 Blue Joe McNiff 
08/9 Gold Lucas Shapiro 
08/9 Red Makenzie Cast 
10 Blue  Travis Pacos 
10 Gold Trent Baker 
10 White  Vincent Delgado 
10 Red Katie Tomalena 
10 Purple Sandra Bitowft 
11 Blue Nick Crane 
11 Gold Ian McArdle 
11 Yellow Cyrus Stutts 
11 White Kyle Wasserman 
 
 
 
 

11/12 Red Raphie McIntyre-Morton 
12 Blue Beau Levesque 
12 Gold Ian McGuire 
12 Yellow Johnell Tillman 
13 Blue Adam Gierlach 
13 Gold Brooks Baker 
13 White John Stein 
13/14 Red Laura Lazzarini 
14 Blue Eddie Rettagliatta 
14 Gold Harrison Woolmington-Smith 
 

One On One Champions 
 


